uNIT

CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP
CCASNOVIA TOWNSHIP
CITY OF MONTAGUE
CITY OF MONTAGUE
CITY OF MONTAGUE
CITY OF MONTAGUE
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF NORTON SHORES
CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK
CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK
CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
DALTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP
CCASNOVIA TOWNSHIP
HOLTON TOWNSHIP
HOLTON TOWNSHIP
LAKETON TOWNSHIP
LAKETON TOWNSHIP
LAKETON TOWNSHIP
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP
WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP
WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP
WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP
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UNITS
34.41

304.78
314.86
326.09

38,65
446.43
269.57

49.77

38.23

31.77
201.09
355.44
231.03
302.96
266.92
469.88
233.22
165.44
385.15

82.79
472.49
241.03
402.92

15.00
152.89
541.47
568.52

2507
58.06
102.37

21033
138.94
546.66

101.77
116.21

85.31
317.98
158.96

163.33

80.38
88.48

76.09
87.72
92.11
57.56
121.37
20491

185.02
20091
48.60
17.10

38.56
37.94

17.98

SCH DIST

GRANT
GRANT Total
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC Total
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC
MUSKEGON PUBLIC Total
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS
MUSKEGON HEIGHTS Total
MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES
MONA SHORES Total
REETHS PUFFER
REETHS PUFFER
REETHS PUFFER
REETHS PUFFER Total
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC Total
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC
OAKRIDGE PUBLIC Total
HOLTON PUBLIC
HOLTON PUBLIC Total
REETHS PUFFER
REETHS PUFFER
REETHS PUFFER Total
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC
RAVENNA PUBLIC Total
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW
ORCHARD VIEW Total
REETHS PUFFER
REETHS PUFFER Total
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC
MONTAGUE PUBLIC Total
WHITEHALL PUBLIC
WHITEHALL PUBLIC Total
Grand Total

SD CODE
62050

61180
61180
61180

61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010
61010

61020
61020
61020
61020

61060
61060
61060
61060

61220
61220
61220

61240
61240
61240

61065
61065
61065
61065
61065

61120

61220
61220

61210
61210
61210
61210
61210
61210

61190
61190
61190
61220

61180
61180

61240

$

SCHOPS
180.62

599.04

66.78
51.30

2342

278.49

31.87

554.22
545.94

202.38

SCHDBT S
9.43

141.23
145.74
153.02

2547
290.24
177.63

32.36

24.86

20.93
125.89
22251
144.62
189.65
167.10
294.15
146.01
103.58
241.12

46.16
241.10
125.96
205.60

9.82
101.52
227.08
238.46

54.21
125.54
221.41

262.54
55.69
219.07

157.14
205.81
151.07
563.22
276.64

280.43

264.35
277.57

150.99
155.97
163.77
102.35
185.57
313.30

185.21
194.46
47.05

15.75

264.31
260.37

56.22

SETS
60.21

98.61
101.87
106.96

1753
199.68
12222
2226
17.10
14.40
86.61
153.09
99.51
130.48
114.97
202.38
100.45
71.26
165.89

21.30
111.28
58.14
94.89

7.81
80.85
180.87
189.92

37.47
86.09
151.83

315.04
66.83
262.89

105.47
138.13
101.39
378.00
185,67

240.36

184.74
181.98

67.46
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LIBRARY §
12.27

2032
2077
21.80

8.33
94.90

10.58
8.13
6.85

4115

72.75

47.29

62.01

96.17
47.73
33.86
78.83

434
2268
11.85
19.34

160
16.48
36.87
38.71

758
17.55
30.94

48.16
10.21
4019

21.50
28.15
2066
77.05
37.84

49.00

36.95
38.79

2457
25.10
26.36
16.47
29.87
50.41

25.04

2629
6.36

37.66
37.09

10.31

M
M
M
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B

M
M
M

wL

$
$

$

5081 M
5005 M

3446 WL

$
$

$

29.59

31.20

55.43
53.08

19.68

$

$

$

TOTAL
REFUND

449.39

826.25
851.06
886.92

130.59
2,093.02
910.68
233.33
179.26
107.32
655.43
1,158.52
753.01
987.46
870.01
153153
760.18
539.25
1,255.40

203.98
1,105.38
571.66
94261

75.75
539.11
1,407.54
147570

210.16
486.75
858.37

1,566.13
426.52
1677.99

631.51
808.39
593.41

221223

1,367.82

1,290.13

985.14
1,036.27

650.99
678.72
711.15
444.41
822.81
1,389.15

804.21
849.54
205.52
102.71

1616.01
1,588.15

564.82

$

$

GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE
HOME

NON HOME

(10,034)
(10,034)

(33,280)

(3,710)
(2,850)

(39,840

(1,800)

(16,435)
(16,977)
(17,826)
(51,238)

(2:921)

(20,370)

(2:400)
(14,436)
(25,515)
(16,585)
(21,748)
(19,162)
(33,730)
(16,743)
(11,878)
(27,649)

(213,137)

(3.551)
(18,547)

(9.690)
(15,816)
(47,604)

(1,302)
(13,475)
(30,144)
(31652)
(76,573)

(6,195)
(14,347)
(25,305)
(45,847)
(52,508)
(11,139)
(43,815)

(107.462)
(17,577
(23,021)
(16,898)
(63,000)
(30,945)

(151,441)
(40,061)
(40,061)
(30211)

(30,211)
(19,867)
(20,523)
(21,549)
(13,466)
(24,416)
(41,223)

(141,044)
(20,473)
(21.497)

(5.201)
47171

(951,789)

HOMESTEAD VALUE
INC / (DEC)

ADJUSTMENT

cK

cK
cK

cK



