

UNIT	UNIT \$	SCH DIST	SD CODE	SCH OP \$	SCH DBT \$	SET \$	LIBRARY \$	LIB	FIRE \$	FIRE	AMBS	TOTAL REFUND	GAIN (LOSS) OF VALUE NON HOME	OF VALUE HOME	HOMESTEAD VALUE INC / (DEC)	ADJUSTMENT CODE
CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP	\$ 34.41	GRANT	62050	\$ 180.62	\$ 9.43	\$ 60.21	\$ 12.27	M				\$ 449.39	\$ (10,034)	\$ -		CK
CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP		GRANT Total											\$ (10,034)	\$ -		
CITY OF MONTAGUE	\$ 304.78	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ 141.23	\$ 98.61	\$ 20.32	\$ 20.32	M		\$ 29.59	\$	\$ 826.25	\$ (10,034)	\$ (16,435)		CK
CITY OF MONTAGUE	\$ 314.86	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ 145.74	\$ 101.87	\$ 20.77	\$ 20.77	M		\$ 30.56	\$	\$ 851.06	\$	\$ (16,977)		CK
CITY OF MONTAGUE	\$ 326.09	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ 153.02	\$ 106.96	\$ 21.80	\$ 21.80	M		\$ 31.20	\$	\$ 886.92	\$	\$ (17,826)		CK
CITY OF MONTAGUE		MONTAGUE PUBLIC Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (51,238)		
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 38.65	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 25.47	\$ 17.53	\$ 9.33	\$ 9.33	H				\$ 130.59	\$	\$ (2,921)		CK
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 446.43	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 599.04	\$ 290.24	\$ 199.68	\$ 94.90	H				\$ 2,093.02	\$ (33,280)	\$		CK
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 269.57	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 177.63	\$ 122.22	\$ 58.08	\$ 58.08	H				\$ 910.68	\$	\$ (20,370)		CK
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 49.77	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 66.78	\$ 32.36	\$ 22.26	\$ 10.58	H				\$ 233.33	\$ (3,710)	\$		CK
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 38.23	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 51.30	\$ 24.86	\$ 17.10	\$ 8.13	H				\$ 179.26	\$ (2,850)	\$		CK
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 31.77	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 20.93	\$ 14.40	\$ 8.85	\$ 8.85	H				\$ 107.32	\$	\$ (2,400)		CK
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 201.09	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 125.89	\$ 86.61	\$ 41.15	\$ 41.15	H				\$ 655.43	\$	\$ (14,436)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 355.44	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 222.51	\$ 153.09	\$ 72.75	\$ 72.75	H				\$ 1,158.52	\$	\$ (25,515)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 231.03	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 144.62	\$ 99.51	\$ 47.29	\$ 47.29	H				\$ 753.01	\$	\$ (16,585)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 302.96	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 189.65	\$ 130.48	\$ 62.01	\$ 62.01	H				\$ 987.46	\$	\$ (21,748)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 286.92	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 187.10	\$ 114.97	\$ 54.63	\$ 54.63	H				\$ 870.01	\$	\$ (19,162)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 469.88	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 294.15	\$ 202.38	\$ 96.17	\$ 96.17	H				\$ 1,531.53	\$	\$ (33,730)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 233.22	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 146.01	\$ 100.45	\$ 47.73	\$ 47.73	H				\$ 760.18	\$	\$ (16,743)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 165.44	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 103.58	\$ 71.26	\$ 33.86	\$ 33.86	H				\$ 539.25	\$	\$ (11,878)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON	\$ 385.15	MUSKEGON PUBLIC	61010	\$ 241.12	\$ 165.89	\$ 78.63	\$ 78.63	H				\$ 1,255.40	\$	\$ (27,549)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON		MUSKEGON PUBLIC Total										\$	\$ (39,840)	\$ (213,137)		
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ 82.79	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$ 46.16	\$ 21.30	\$ 4.34	\$ 4.34	M				\$ 203.98	\$	\$ (3,551)		CK
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ 472.49	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$ 241.10	\$ 111.28	\$ 22.68	\$ 22.68	M				\$ 1,105.38	\$	\$ (18,547)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ 241.03	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$ 125.96	\$ 58.14	\$ 11.85	\$ 11.85	M				\$ 571.66	\$	\$ (9,690)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	\$ 402.92	MUSKEGON HEIGHTS	61020	\$ 205.60	\$ 94.89	\$ 19.34	\$ 19.34	M				\$ 942.61	\$	\$ (15,816)		JE
CITY OF MUSKEGON HEIGHTS		MUSKEGON HEIGHTS Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (47,604)		
CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 15.00	MONA SHORES	61060	\$ 23.42	\$ 9.82	\$ 7.81	\$ 1.60	M				\$ 75.75	\$	\$ (1,302)		CK
CITY OF NORTON SHORES	\$ 152.89	MONA SHORES	61060	\$ 101.52	\$ 80.85	\$ 16.48	\$ 16.48	M				\$ 539.11	\$	\$ (13,475)		CK
CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK	\$ 541.47	MONA SHORES	61060	\$ 227.08	\$ 180.87	\$ 36.87	\$ 36.87	M				\$ 1,407.54	\$	\$ (30,144)		CK
CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK	\$ 568.52	MONA SHORES	61060	\$ 258.46	\$ 189.92	\$ 38.71	\$ 38.71	M				\$ 1,475.70	\$	\$ (31,652)		CK
CITY OF ROOSEVELT PARK		MONA SHORES Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (76,573)		
DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 25.07	REETHS PUFFER	61220	\$ 54.21	\$ 37.17	\$ 7.58	\$ 7.58	M				\$ 210.16	\$	\$ (6,195)		CK
DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 58.06	REETHS PUFFER	61220	\$ 125.54	\$ 86.09	\$ 17.55	\$ 17.55	M				\$ 486.75	\$	\$ (14,347)		CK
DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 102.37	REETHS PUFFER	61220	\$ 221.41	\$ 151.83	\$ 30.94	\$ 30.94	M				\$ 858.37	\$	\$ (25,305)		JE
DALTON TOWNSHIP		REETHS PUFFER Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (45,847)		
DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 210.33	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ 262.54	\$ 315.04	\$ 48.16	\$ 48.16	WL				\$ 1,566.13	\$	\$ (52,508)		CK
DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 138.94	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ 55.69	\$ 66.83	\$ 10.21	\$ 10.21	WL				\$ 426.52	\$	\$ (11,139)		CK
DALTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 546.66	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ 219.07	\$ 282.89	\$ 40.19	\$ 40.19	WL				\$ 1,677.99	\$	\$ (43,815)		JE
DALTON TOWNSHIP		WHITEHALL PUBLIC Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (107,462)		
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 101.77	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ 157.14	\$ 105.47	\$ 21.50	\$ 21.50	M				\$ 631.51	\$	\$ (17,577)		CK
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 116.21	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ 205.81	\$ 138.13	\$ 28.15	\$ 28.15	M				\$ 808.39	\$	\$ (23,021)		CK
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 85.31	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ 151.07	\$ 101.39	\$ 20.66	\$ 20.66	M				\$ 593.41	\$	\$ (16,898)		CK
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 317.98	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ 563.22	\$ 378.00	\$ 77.05	\$ 77.05	M				\$ 2,212.23	\$	\$ (53,000)		CK
EGELSTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 158.96	OAKRIDGE PUBLIC	61065	\$ 278.49	\$ 276.64	\$ 185.67	\$ 37.84	M				\$ 1,367.82	\$	\$ (30,945)		JE
CASNOVIA TOWNSHIP		OAKRIDGE PUBLIC Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (151,441)		
HOLTON TOWNSHIP	\$ 163.33	HOLTON PUBLIC	61120	\$ 280.43	\$ 240.36	\$ 49.00	\$ 49.00	M				\$ 1,290.13	\$	\$ (40,061)		CK
HOLTON TOWNSHIP		HOLTON PUBLIC Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (40,061)		
LAKETON TOWNSHIP	\$ 80.38	REETHS PUFFER	61220	\$ 264.35	\$ 181.27	\$ 36.95	\$ 36.95	M				\$ 985.14	\$	\$ (30,211)		CK
LAKETON TOWNSHIP	\$ 88.48	REETHS PUFFER	61220	\$ 277.57	\$ 190.34	\$ 38.79	\$ 38.79	M				\$ 1,036.27	\$	\$ (30,211)		CK
LAKETON TOWNSHIP		REETHS PUFFER Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (30,211)		
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ 76.09	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ 150.99	\$ 119.21	\$ 24.57	\$ 24.57	M				\$ 650.99	\$	\$ (19,867)		CK
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ 67.72	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ 155.97	\$ 123.14	\$ 25.10	\$ 25.10	M				\$ 678.72	\$	\$ (20,523)		CK
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ 92.11	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ 163.77	\$ 129.29	\$ 26.36	\$ 26.36	M				\$ 711.15	\$	\$ (21,549)		CK
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ 57.56	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ 102.35	\$ 80.80	\$ 16.47	\$ 16.47	M				\$ 444.41	\$	\$ (13,466)		CK
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ 121.37	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ 185.57	\$ 146.50	\$ 29.87	\$ 29.87	M				\$ 822.81	\$	\$ (24,416)		JE
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP	\$ 204.91	RAVENNA PUBLIC	61210	\$ 313.30	\$ 247.34	\$ 50.41	\$ 50.41	M				\$ 1,389.15	\$	\$ (41,223)		JE/CK
MOORLAND TOWNSHIP		RAVENNA PUBLIC Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (141,044)		
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	\$ 185.02	ORCHARD VIEW	61190	\$ 185.21	\$ 122.84	\$ 25.04	\$ 25.04	M				\$ 804.21	\$	\$ (20,473)		CK
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	\$ 200.91	ORCHARD VIEW	61190	\$ 194.46	\$ 128.99	\$ 26.29	\$ 26.29	M				\$ 849.54	\$	\$ (21,497)		CK
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	\$ 48.60	ORCHARD VIEW	61190	\$ 47.05	\$ 31.20	\$ 6.36	\$ 6.36	M				\$ 205.52	\$	\$ (5,201)		CK
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP		ORCHARD VIEW Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (47,171)		
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP	\$ 17.10	REETHS PUFFER	61220	\$ 31.87	\$ 15.75	\$ 10.80	\$ 2.20	M				\$ 102.71	\$	\$ (1,800)		JE
MUSKEGON TOWNSHIP		REETHS PUFFER Total										\$	\$ (1,800)	\$ -		
WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 38.56	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ 554.22	\$ 264.31	\$ 184.74	\$ 37.66	M	\$ 50.81	\$	\$ 55.43	\$ 1,616.01	\$ (30,790)	\$		CK
WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP	\$ 37.94	MONTAGUE PUBLIC	61180	\$ 545.94	\$ 260.37	\$ 181.98	\$ 37.09	M	\$ 50.05	\$	\$ 53.08	\$ 1,588.15	\$ (30,330)	\$		CK
WHITE RIVER TOWNSHIP		MONTAGUE PUBLIC Total										\$	\$ -	\$ (61,120)		
WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP	\$ 17.98	WHITEHALL PUBLIC	61240	\$ 202.38	\$ 56.22	\$ 67.46	\$ 10.31	WL	\$ 34.46	\$	\$ 19.68	\$ 564.82	\$	\$ (11,243)		CK
WHITEHALL TOWNSHIP		WHITEHALL PUBLIC Total										\$	\$ (11,243)	\$ -		
		Grand Total										\$	\$ (124,037)	\$ (951,789)		